	9455
	P. S. G. Ky. Non-
	Compole P. S. C. Ky. No. 8907
	white a long of
PARKSV	TILE WATER DISTRICT
	OF
PARKSVI	ILLE, KENTUCKY 40464
Rates, Rules and	Regulations for Furnishing
	WATER
	AT
. SOUTH CENTRA	L PORTION OF BOYLE COUNTY
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY
	IAN 02 1986
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAB 5:011,
	BY: A. Decakegan
Filed with BUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISSION OF
Flied with LODING	
T/	TNTHOWN
K	KENTUCKY
K	KENTUCKY
January 2	EFFECTIVE January 2 , 10 86
	EFFECTIVE January 2 , 19.86
	EPPECTIVE January 2, 10, 86 ISSUED BY PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility)
	EFFECTIVE January 2 10 86
	EPPECTIVE January 2, 10, 86 ISSUED BY PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility)

-

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 9455
	SHEET NO. 1
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION.OF SERVICE

H b gen in and

		······································	RATE PER UNIT
	R	ATES	
	5/8" Meter	Connecting Fee \$200.00	
	Gallonage Blocks	Monthly Rate	
	First 1,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$7.39 Minimum 2.54 per 1,000 gallons 2.34 per 1,000 gallons 2.19 per 1,000 gallons	
	Rates based on monthly consum	ption	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
		JAN 02 1986	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: 9. Leoghegan	
DATE	OF ISSUE January 2, 1986	DATE EFFECTIVE January	2, 1986
ISSUE	D BY Bru Name of Officer	TITLE Treasure	er
-	Maine of Officer		

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comminstant Case No. 9455 dated December 30, 1985 2286 Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

Philipper & state

For SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUN Community, Town or Cit					
P.S.C. NO.	9455				
	SHEET NO. 2				
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO				
	SHEET NO.				

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RATE PER UN
RAT	ES
1" Meter	Connecting Fee \$300.00
Gallonage Blocks	Monthly Rate
First 5,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$17.55 Minimum 2.34 per 1,000 gallons 2.19 per 1,000 gallons
Rates based on monthly consumpti	ion
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JAN 02 1986
	PURSUANT TU BUT INTED:011, SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: J. Logregan
E OF ISSUE January 2, 1986	DATE EFFECTIVE January 2, 1986
SUED BY Bru tenthe	TITLE Treasurer
Name of Officer	
Case No. 9455 dated Decem	the Public Service Commission of Kentuc ber 30, 1985

£₩.		•
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For SOUTH CENTRAL H Community, Tow	OYLE COUNT
	P.S.C. NO. 94	155
	SHEET NO	3
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.	
	•	
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNI
RATES	ł	
Bulk Sales	Rates	•
All Usage	\$3.94 per 1,000 gallons	
		-
		l
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	JAN 02 1986	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY:	
	g. Lebyre gar	τ.
		1
DATE OF ISSUE January 2, 1986	DATE EFFECTIVE January	2, 1986
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Treasure	er

13-8

FOR SOUTH CENT	TRAL BOYLE	COUNTY
P.S.C. Ky	No	9455
·	Sheet No	. 4
Cancelling P.	S.C. Ky.	No
	Sheet No	

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water service by PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as the Utility, and applies to all service received from the Utility. No employee or individual director of the Utility is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules, or Regulations. All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The Utility is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Commission even though not contained herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise changed from time to time, subject to approval of the Public Service Commission, and shall have the same force and effect as the present Rules and Regulations.

WATER FAILURE

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when control of the Utility's employees. No consumer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Utility or its employees.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall not interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly authorized representatives of the Utility.

NOTICE OF TROUBLE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer.

JAN 02 1986

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

DATE OF	ISSUE January	2, (Day	<u>1986</u> Year	DATE EFFEC	TIVE Januar Month			1986 Year
SSUED B	y Drun	Kint	the	Treasurer		Parksville,	Ky.	
	Name of	Officer		Title		Address		d
								C.3-86

P.S.C	. Ky. No. 9455
	Sheet No. 5
Cancelli	ng P.S.C. Ky. No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

MAINTENANCE

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to any customer or customers for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improvements upon any part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of service to the customer. The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the service line installed by the Utility and the customer shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the customer.

EXTENSION OF SERVICE

Extension of service shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066, Section 12.

LINE RELOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party or parties requesting such relocation.

BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

Meter reading shall begin on the 15th day of each month. Bills for water service furnished by the water system will be mailed no later than the 1st day of each month and will be due and payable within 10 days (or by the 10th day of the month). A 10% late payment penalty charge will be applicable after the due date of Sany second (SC) A \$5.00 fee will be charged for any check returned to the Utility becauseNoTUCKY insufficient funds, account closed, or no account.

SERVICE CHARGES

JAN 02 1986

A charge of \$10.00 will be made for turning a meter on.

CONTROL OF WATER

PURSUANT TO &u/ KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

13.86

Each dwelling unit must be metered separately. Each public place of business must be metered separately (exception will be allowed if same building is used for dwelling and plumbing is completed as of the date of this filing). Each mobile home must be metered separately, unless it is located in an approved mobile home park. No customer may sell or give water to any individual or company.

DATE OF IS	SUE January	2,	1986	DATE EFFEC	TIVE Januar	y 2,	1986
-	Month	Day	Year		Month	Day	Year
SSUED BY	amu	Tra	the	Treasurer	Box 68,	Parksville,	Ky. 40464
	Name of Of	ficer		Title		Address	

			FOR	SOUT	H CENTRAL	BOY	LE COUNTY
			P.S.	c. 1	Ky. No		9455
				-	Sheet	No.	6
_			Cancell	ing	P.S.C.	Ky.	No
					Sheet	No.	
RULES	AND	REGUL	ATIONS				

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance is for non-payment of bills, the customer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate from the original bill, and cut off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential customer presents to the Utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident can make other living arrangements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse from the date of the Utility's notification. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or applicant's premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or refused.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 62 1986

PURSUANT TO 80/ KAR 5:011.

DATE OF ISSUE January 2, 1986	DATE EFFECT	IVE January	2,	1986
Month Day Year		Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY James Malte	Treasurer	Box 68, Park	sville, Ky	. 40464
Name of Officer	Title	A	ddress	

FOR	SOUTH	CENTRAL E	BOYLE COUNTY	i,
1	s.c.	Ky. No.	9455	
		Sheet	No. 7	1
Cano	elling	P.S.C.	Ky. No.	-

Sheet No.

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water, the Parksville Water District may apply for an adjustment to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5: 067. The base rate for future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is:

Supplier

City of Danville

First Next Next Next Over 500,000 c.f. RATES*

\$1.40 per 100 c.f. (\$280 Min.) 20,000 c.f. 1,12 per 100 c.f. 80,000 c.f. .87 per 100 c.f. 100,000 c.f. .80 per 100 c.f. 300,000 c.f. .76 per 100 c.f.

* A surcharge of 20 percent will be added to the total monthly water bill of all wholesale customers outside the city limits.

OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
JAN 02 1986
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011,
BY: Section 9 (1) BY: Section 9 (1) BY: Section 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE January / 2, 1986	DATE EFFECTIVE January 2, 1986
ISSUED BY Some South	MonthDayYearTreasurerBox 68, Parksville, Ky. 40464
Name of Officer	Title

	P. S. C. Ky. No. 8907
-	Cancols P. S. C. Ky. No
	monthin & the state
	PARKSVIILE WATER DISTRICT
	OF
	PARKSVILLE, KENTUCKY 40464
	MANUTINE, MANUCAI 40404
Rates, Rule	s and Regulations for Furnishing
	WATER
	' AT
	•
COLT	
5001	H CENTRAL PORTION OF BOYLE COUNTY
Filed with PI	JBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
A MOLA WALLA A C	KENTUCKY
Docombox 22	
SUED December 22, 1 PUBLIC SERVICE COM	19.84 EFFECTIVE December 22, 19.84
SUED December 22, PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE	effective December 22, 19.84 MMISSION KY
SUED December 22, PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE	19.84 EFFECTIVE December 22, 19.84 MMISSION KY 1984 ISSUED BY PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT
December 22, PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE DEC 2 2	1984 ISSUED BY PARKSYILLE WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility)
SUED December 22, PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE	19.84 EFFECTIVE December 22, 19.84 MMISSION KY 1984 ISSUED BY PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility) KAR5:011.

100-5 4-100-5-100

ARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO		
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	1		
		RATE PER UNIT		
RATES				
5/8" Meter	Connecting Fee \$200.00			
Gallonage Blocks	Monthly Rate			
First 1,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$6.95 (minimum 5/8" meter) 2.10 per 1,000 gallons 1.90 per 1,000 gallons 1.75 per 1,000 gallons			
Rates based on monthly consumption				
	·			
in the second				
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE				
DEC 22 1984				
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) Au	-			
		1		
OF ISSUE December 22, 1934	DATE EFFECTIVE December :	22, 1984		

Ī

.

Form for filing Rate Schedules

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

For SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 8907

1.12

2 SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

		RAT PER UN
	ATES	
1" Meter	Connecting Fee \$300.00	
Gallonage Blocks	Monthly Rate	
First 5,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$15.35 (minimum) 1.90 per 1,000 gallons 1.75 per 1,000 gallons	
Rates based on monthly consump		
THE DIDGE ON NOTHING CONDUMY		
4		
OF	VICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY	
	FECTIVE	
DEC	22 1984	
PURSUANT	TO 807 KAR5:011,	
BY. pide	in Cheel	
	DATE EFFECTIVE December 2	2, 1984
F ISSUE December 22, 1934		10.11000

CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVICE	
		PER UNI
RATES	3	
Bulk Sales	Rates	
All Usuage	\$3.50 per 1,000 gallons	
		1
		4 · · ·
OF K	VICE COMMISSION ENTUCKY FECTIVE	
DEC	22 1984	
PURSUANT	TO 807 KAR 5:011, TION 9-(1)	
BY: Joida	TION 9(1) Keel	
BY Mun Martin		ember 22, 1984

	FOR GOUTH CELTRAL BOYLE COUNTY
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 8907
	Sheet No. 4
ARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
RUL	LES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water service by PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as the Utility, and applies to all service received from the Utility. No employee or individual director of the Utility is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules, or Regulations. All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The Utility is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Commission even though not contained herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise changed from time to time, subject to approval of the Public Service Commission, and shall have the same force and effect as the present Rules and Regulations.

WATER FAILURE

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when control of the Utility's employees. No consumer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Utility or its employees.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall not interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly authorized representatives of the Utility.

NOTICE OF TROUBLE

Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

EFFECTIVE DEC 22 1984

OF KENTUCKY

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE December 22,	1984 DATE EFFE	Month Day Year
ISSUED BY hun letter	Treasurer	Box 68 Parksville, Ky. 40464
Name of Officer	Title	Address 2.84

5 Y	FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY	
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 8907	
	Sheet No. 5	
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.	
	Sheet No.	di.
	RULES AND REGULATIONS	

MAINTENANCE

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to any consumer, or consumers, for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improvements upon any part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of service to the consumer. The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the service line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the consumer.

EXTENSION OF SERVICE

Extension of service shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066E, Section 12

LINE RELOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party or parties requesting such relocation.

BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES

Meters shall be read on the 15th day of each month. Bills for water service furnished by the water system will be mailed no later that the 1st day of each month and will be due and payable within 10 days (or by the 10th day of the month). A 10% late payment penalty charge will be applicable after the due date of any account.

SERVICE CHARGES

A charge of \$10.00 will be made for turning a meter on.

CONTROL OF WATER

Each dwelling unit must be metered separately. Each public place of business must be metered separately (exception will be allowed if same building is used for dwelling and plumbing is completed as of the date of this filing). Each mobile home must be metered separately, unless it is located in an approved mobile home park. No consumer may sell or give was service commission and or company. OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

IRSUANT TO 807 KAR 5-011

DEC 22 1984

BY: Jordan Cheel						
DATE OF ISSUE December / 22, 1984	DATE EFFECTIVE December 22, 198- Nonth Day	4 Year				
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	Treasurer Bos 68 Parksville, K Title Addre					

	10.0	`	FOR SOUTH CENTRAL	BOYI	E COLINEY	
			P.S.C. Ky. No.	1	8907	
			Sheet	No.	6	
TILLE WATER DISTRICT			Cancelling P.S.C.	Ky.	No.	
			Sheet	No.	-	ik.
	RULES	AND	REGULATIONS			-

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

ARKS

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance is for non-payment of bills, the customer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate from the original bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential customer presents to the Utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infimity on the affected premises, in which case discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident can make other living arrangements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse from the date of the Utility's notification. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or applicant's premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or refused.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 2 2 1984	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: Jordan Ollel	
DATE OF ISSUE December (22, 1984	1001	22, 1984 ay Year
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	Treasurer Dox 68 Park	Address 386